90¢C

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

91 49 42.3708891 457344 7927 1 1 - 1 Kpbiiika pene Relay cap
50  CT230-3708839 4573352007 1 1 - 1 Bont Bolt
51 2302.3708898 45 7335 4298 1 1 - 1 3akienka Rivet
52 2302.3708897 45 7335 4297 1 1 - 1 3aksenka Rivet
53 23.3708894 4573354707 2 2 - 2 BoAT KOHTAaKTHBIM Contact bolt
54 2302.3708892 4573354292 1 1 - 1 Kiemma Terminal
55 2302.3708893 45 73354293 | | - | Hakoneununk Tip
56 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 - 2 laii6a 8 Washer 8
57 2302.3708896 45 7335 4296 4 4 - 4 Ilrekkep Plug
58 42.3708009 4573357576 4 4 - 4 Ilaii6a perynupoBoyHast Adjusting washer

92 59 42.3708310 457335 7521 1 1 - 1 Tpasepca B coope Cross-piece in assy
60  2307.3708304 457334 4671 4 4 - 4 [MpyxuHa meTKn Brush spring
61  4207.3708303 4573357517 2 2 - 2 [IeTkomepxaTeab Brush holder
62  4207.3708305 4573357519 2 2 - 2 Ulerkonepxareib Brush holder
63  MIIEA.685234.001 2 2 - 2 Illetka B cbope Brush assy
64  42.3708306 4573357525 2 2 - 2 [MnacTrHa M30ISIIMOHHAS LIIETKOAePKATEIST Brush holder insulation plate
65  4212.3708311 4573357524 1 1 - 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
66  42.3708318 4573357526 2 2 - 2 IMnacTrHA N30MSALIMOHHAS Insulation plate
67  252000-I129 459811 1202 4 4 - 4 1llaii6a 3 Washer 3
68  42.3708314 4573757527 4 4 - 4 3akienka IojyImycToTenast Hollow rivet
69  252542-T129 459732 1047 4 4 - 4 3aknenka 3x12 Rivet 3x12
70 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 - 2 Bunr M6X16 Screw M6x16
71 2302.3708041 4573354179 1 1 - 1 Konmak Cap
72 2302.3708043 4573354181 1 1 - 1 IMpoknanka Gasket
73 42.3708300 4573357515 1 1 - 1 Kpbillika co CTOpOHBI KOJUIEKTOpa B cOope Cover at commutator side in assy
74  CT28-3708403 1 1 - 1 Bxoiagprn Insert
75  42.3708301 4573357585 1 1 - 1 Kphiika co cTopoHBI KOJUIEKTOpa Cover at commutator side
76  42.3708100 4573357578 1 1 - 1 Kopmnyc B cbope Body assy
77  CT230-3708105 457375 2847 4 4 - 4 BuHT nosoca Pole screw
78  42.3708101 4573357579 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc Body
79 23.3708109 457335 4649 1 1 - 1 W3onsius BeiBOIa Leadout insulation
80  42.3708110 4573357562 1 1 - 1 Karymika mosocoB B coope Pole coil in assy
81  2302.3708181 4573354212 1 1 - 1 HakoHeuHuk Tip
82  2302.3708106 4573354199 1 1 - 1 Brynka uzonsuuonHas Insulation bush
83 2302.3708130 4573354204 1 1 - 1 Karymika momoca Ne 1 B cbope Pole Ne 1 coil in assy
84  2302.3708160 4573354209 1 1 - 1 Katyika momtoca Ne 3 B coope Pole Ne 3 coil in assy
85  42.3708170 45 7335 7564 1 1 - 1 Karyuika momoca Ne 4 B c6ope Pole Ne 4 coil in assy
86  42.3708140 4573357563 1 1 - 1 Katyiika nmonoca Ne 2 B coope Pole Ne 2 coil in assy
87  23.3708102 457335 4647 4 4 - 4 Tlomoc Pole
88  2302.3708048 457375 4185 1 1 - 1 KosnbLo yriotTHuTeIHOE Sealing ring



L0T

59 42.3708310
60 2307.3708304
61 4207.3708303
62 4207.3708305
63 WJIEA.685234.001
64 42.3708306
65 4212.3708311
66 42.3708318
67 252000-29
68 42.3708314
69 252542-M29
70  1/32762/01
4 252134-N2
71 2302.3708041
2302.3708043

63 WJIEA.685234.001 79
61 423708303 @&

75 42.3708301

Puc. 92. Craprep (3708)/2
Fig. 92. Starter (3708)/2

42.3708100——
CT230-3708105
42.3708101

23.3708109

42.3708110—
2302.3708181
2302.3708106

2302.3708130
2302.3708160
42.3708170
42.3708140
23.3708102

[ecd
[=-]

2302.3708048

89 2302.3708044
90 42.3708045

42.3708009

42.3708200

42.3708009
92 2302.3708050
93 23.3708052
94 2302.3708051



[\®)
S
co

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

92 89  2302.3708044 4573354182 1 1 - 1 [HTaii6a cronopHast Lock washer
90  42.3708045 45 7335 7577 1 | - 1 [ait6a yrnopHas Thrust washer
91  42.3708200 4573354502 1 1 - 1 Sxopsb B coope Armature assy
92 2302.3708050 4573354188 1 | - | IMommunHuK B cbope Bearing assy
93 23.3708052 457335 4642 1 1 - 1 Bxragpim Insert
94 2302.3708051 45 7335 4641 1 1 - 1 JlepxaTesb MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing holder

93 95 42.3708400 45 7335 7558 1 1 - 1 Kpsiika co ctopoHsl npuBoaa B coope Cover at drive side in assy
96  CT230-3708402 4573352232 1 1 - 1 Bxiagpiimn Insert
97  42.3708401 4573357559 1 1 - 1 Kpsllika co cTopoHbI IpuBOIa Cover at drive side
98  252154-112 459816 6006 2 2 - 2 Iaii6a 6 mpykuHHas Spring washer 6
99  42.3708014 457335 7568 1 1 - 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
100  42.3708020 45 7335 7555 1 1 - 1 Poruar BkiTIOUEHUSI IPUBOIA B cOOpe Drive engaging lever
101  42.3708031 4573357556 1 1 - 1 [InactuHa peryara jeBast Lever L.h. strip
102 42.3708031-01 4573357557 1 1 - 1 IInactunHa ppryara npasasi Lever r.h. strip
103 42.3708022 4573357586 2 2 - 2 Tlaneu Pin
104  23.3708003 4573357652 2 2 - 2 Inuibka cTsokHas Coupling stud
105  250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 - 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
106 2302.3708049 4573354203 2 2 - 2 TpyOka nzongimoHHas Insulation pipe
107 42.3708600 45 7335 7529 1 1 - 1 IIpuBon B cbope Drive assy
108 42.3708610 457335 7587 1 1 - 1 MydTa npuBona B coope Drive clutch in assy
109 42.3708630 457335 7589 1 1 - 1 O6oiiMa ¢ BTYJIKOI Hampapisiiolleit 1 BKiaanpiieM B coope  Holder with guide bush and insert in assy
110 42.3708635 4573357595 1 1 - 1 O6oiiMa ¢ BKJIaasIieM B cOope Holder with insert in assy
111 2302.3708632 45 7335 4258 1 1 - 1 Bxiagbiin Insert
112 CT221-3708612 4573354354 4 4 - 4 Ponuk Roller
113 23.3708603 457335 4678 1 1 - 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
114 42.3708605 457335 7535 1 1 - 1 Komb110 moBogKOBOC Carrier ring
115 42.3708604 4573357534 1 1 - 1 Kosbiio ynopHoe Thrust ring
116  42.3708601 4573357533 1 1 - 1 Konb1o 3anopuoe Lock ring
117 2302.3708611 457335 4247 1 1 - 1 Kpsiiika My s Clutch cover
118 2302.3708619 4573354253 1 1 - 1 Kosbuo Ring
119 2302.3708618 4573354252 1 | - 1 Tait6a cneunanbHast Spring washer
120 2302.3708617 457335 4251 1 1 - 1 ITnacTuHa Strip
121 23.3708614 457335 4260 4 4 - 4 TlpyxuHa Spring
122 2302.3708616 457335 4249 4 4 - 4  Kononka Shoe
123 42.3708620 4573357591 1 1 - 1 [lecTepHst mpuBoIa B cbope Drive gear in assy
124 42.3708621 4573357593 1 1 - 1 Lecrepus Gear
125 2302.3708622 457335 4256 2 2 - 2 Bkuagpln Insert

- 4211.3708000-01* 1 1 - 1 Craptep 4211.3708-01 B cbope Starter 4211.3708-01 in assy
4211.3708100* 4573359196 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc B c6ope Body assy
1 1 1

4211.3708110*

4573359154

Biok karyuiek nosocon

Pole coils block



60¢

95
96

97

98
99

100
101

102
103

104

105

42.3708400
CT230-3708402

42.3708401

250608-1N29

252154-1N2

42.3708014

42.3708020
42.3708031

42.3708031-01

107

42.3708022

23.3708003

108

252134-MN2

250508-MN29

Puc. 93. Craptep (3708)/3
Fig. 93. Starter (3708)/3

42.3708600

42.3708610—

42.3708630
42.3708635
2302.3708632
CT221-3708612
23.3708603
42.3708605
42.3708604
42.3708601

2302.3708611
2302.3708619
2302.3708618

2302.3708617
23.3708614

2302.3708616

42.3708620
42.3708621 ﬂ

2302.3708622




0rc¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
- MTITXK 685234001-01* 2 2 - 2 [lleTka Brush
WIITT 685234001-01* 2 2 - 2 [lerka Brush
4201.3708400* 1 1 - 1 Kphiika co cTopoHBI TpUBOIA Cover at drive side
4211.3708300* 1 1 - 1 Kphiika co cTopoHBI KOJUIEKTOpa Cover at commutator side
4211.3708310* 4573359186 1 1 - 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
WIITXK 685.234049-03* 2 2 - 2 LeTka Brush
WIITT 685.234001-02* 2 2 - 2 LeTka Brush
4211.3708200-01* 1 1 - 1 Sxopb Armature
4211.3708600* 4573359484 1 1 - 1 Ipuson Drive
4211.3708020* 4573359131 1 1 - 1 Pbryar Lever
4211.3708800* 4573359415 1 1 - 1 Pene Relay
4211.3708890* 4573359454 1 1 - 1 Kpsiika pene Relay cap
4211.3708894* 2 2 - 2 BonT KOHTaKTHBIN Contact bolt
4211.3708891* 457335 9456 1 1 - 1 Kpbiika pene Relay cap
62.3708800* 1 1 - 1 Craprep 62.3708 B c6ope Starter 62.3708 in assy
B 001 116 104 - - 1 - Craptep B coope Starter in assy
* - B cocrase craprepa 4211.3708000-01
Is part of the starter 4211.3708000-01
IMoarpynna 3709. Ilepexmoyarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
94 1 3160-3709010 457343 1109 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 63.3709 otonuresst Heater selector switch 63.3709
2 3160-3709669 1 1 1 1 laiika KperIeHusT IepeKII0YaTeIsi OTOMUTEIS Heater selector switch nut
3 3160-3709674 1 1 1 1 [pyxwuHa Spring
4 3160-3709673 1 1 1 1 CaeToBon Light guide
5 3160-3709672 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka mepexiiouatesist OTOMUTENS Heater selector switch knob
6 3160-3709671 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka mepekitoyaressi OTOMUTENS B cOope Heater selector switch knob in assy
8 3160-3709040 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 82.3709-06.10 ykazaTessi ypoBHS TOILIMBA Fuel level gauge selector switch 82.3709-06.10
17 3160-3709100 1 1 1 1 [Mepexmiouarens 8§8.3709 Hapy>KHOTO OCBELIECHUS External lighting selector switch 88.3709
19 3160-3709005 457333 2231 1 | 1 1 Ionpynepsie nepexmoyaresun 682.3709 (KOMILIEKT MOCTABKH) (Selectlor sgitches under steering wheel 682.3709
supply se
20 3160-3709030 4573332233 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouarens 702.3709 creknoouncTutenei Wiper selector switch 702.3709
21 3160-3709025 4573332234 1 1 1 1 Coenunurens 192.3723 Connector 192.3723
22 3160-3709020 4573332232 1 1 1 1 IMepeximouaTens 692.3709 cBeTOBOI CUTHATM3ALUMU Light signals selector switch 692.3709
23 1/40898/11 459962 4988 1 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
24 37.001144-75 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
25 1/09780/11 1 1 1 1 Boar M5x20 Bolt M5x20
30 3160-3710348 45 3149 2525 1 1 1 1 laiika Nut
32 3160-3718349 45 3149 2529 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka ruapokoppexkTopa Hydraulic adjuster knob
33 3160-3709346 45 3149 2528 1 1 1 1 Ilxana nepexiroyarest Selector switch scale
34 3160-3709150 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 9703.3709 "nay3bl" CTEKI00YMCTUTENS Wiper pause selector switch



